
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

555-34 (LS)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and
Young Sook Hong on the Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary of 7 Day Supermarket; and to
further expressing a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to them for
contributing to the humanitarian needs of the people of our island and region.

12/13/18
12:22 p.m.

12/16/18
10:00 a.m.

12/13/18

Intro/Ref/History LOG
12/14/2018 5:42 PM












