## I MINA TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
555-34 (LS)		Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong on the Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary of 7 Day Supermarket; and to further expressing a warm and sincere <i>Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'āse'</i> to them for contributing to the humanitarian needs of the people of our island and region.	12:22 p.m.	12/16/18 10:00 a.m.	12/13/18					

Resolution No. 555-34 (LS)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr Joe S. San Agustin

Thomas, C. Ada FRANK B. AGFON, JR. William M. Castro James V. Epaldon Fernando Bareinas Esteves Régine Biscoe Lee Tommy Morrison Louise B. Muña Telena Gruz Nelson Michael E.Q. San Nicolas Therese M. Terlaje Man Complia Tierra



Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong on the Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary of 7 Day Supermarket; and to further expressing a warm and sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'āse'* to them for contributing to the humanitarian needs of the people of our island and region.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINATRENTAL KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong celebrated the Grand Opening of 7 Day Supermarket in Harmon on March 31, 1988, with fifteen (15) employees; and

WHEREAS, after operating for five (5) successful years at the *Harmon* location, the Hongs expanded their business with a second location, the 7 Day Supermarket in *Yona*, which opened on October 1, 1993, with twelve (12) employees; and

WHEREAS, presently, the Hongs share their success with their parents, Byung Ok Jun and Ok Soon Jun; their son, Kyomngmo Jessie Ku and daughter-in-law Her Ran Ku, and their daughter Boram Ku; and

WHEREAS, the 7 Day Supermarkets now have a total of seventy (70) employees, eleven (11) of which employees are gold ring recipients exemplifying their ten (10) years of dedication and service to the business and island community, with two (2) employees being honored with a gold ring this year; and

WHEREAS, since 1988, the Hong family, through the 7 Day Supermarkets, has contributed to various governmental and non-governmental organizations; and they continue to provide monetary and in-kind support for many organizations, including: the Yona Mayor's Office; the Barrigada Mayor's Office; Catholic Social Service; the Yona Catholic Church - St. Francis of Assisi; Strike Zone (Little League Baseball); the Guam Police Department; Guam War Survivors; Pinoy Guam Bikers; the Korean War Veterans; the Government of Guam - Festival of Pacific Arts Guam/ Veterans Day Ceremony/ Emergency Typhoon Operation/ MagPRO Awards; the Korean Association of Guam; the Korean Sports Council of Guam; the Korean Societ Association of Guam; the Korean Sports Council of Guam; the Korean Societ Association of Guam; the Korean Sports Council of Guam; the Korean Societ Association of Guam; the Korean Sports Council of Guam; the Korean Societ Association of Guam; the Korean Sports Council of Guam; the Korean

WHEREAS, the Hong family is to be commended for thirty (30) years of providing the people of Guam and the wider region with contributions and answering the call for humanitarian aid and support to help build a better quality of life for all; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that I Mina Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize, commend, and congratulate Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong on the Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary of 7 Day Supermarket; and does further express a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'áse' to them for contributing to the humanitarian needs of the people of our island and region; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga 'hihen Guilhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAL KUÁTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÁHAN ON THE 13<sup>311</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2018.

THERESE M. TERLAJE
Acting Speaker

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE Legislative Secretary

Emon 11118



Paulysia Schacher <paulysia.j.schacher@gmail.com>

## PRESENTATION NOTICE for RES. 555-34 (LS) SUNDAY, DEC. 16, 2018

2 messages

Paulysia Schacher <paulysia.j.schacher@gmail.com> To: phnotice@guamlegislature.org Cc: Joe Mesngon <joe@toduguam.com>

14 December 2018 at 17:24

December 14, 2018

TO:

**All Senators** 

FROM:

Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

SUBJECT: Presentation of Res. 555-34(LS)

Hafa Adai!

In celebration of the milestones and contributions our people make in their service to our island community, please join me as I present Res. 555-34 (LS) to Mr. Oh Sung Hong and Mrs. Young Sook Hong on the Thirtieth (30) Anniversary of 7 Day Supermarket.

The presentation will take place Sunday, December 16, 2018 at 6pm at the Hyatt Regency Grand Ballroom Tumon.

This presentation is being presented during a private function.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase, Paulysia Schacher

Office of Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Committee on Legislative Operations, Health. Tourism, Military Affairs, & Senior Citizens l Mina' Trentai Kuattro Na Liheslaturan Guahan

(o) 671-649-8638 (m) 671-489-3143

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited.

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> To: paulysia.j.schacher@gmail.com

14 December 2018 at 17:16

Hello paulysia.j.schacher@gmail.com,

We're writing to let you know that the group you tried to contact (phnotice) may not exist, or you may not have permission to post messages to the group. A few more details on why you weren't able to post:

- \* You might have spelled or formatted the group name incorrectly.
- \* The owner of the group may have removed this group.
- \* You may need to join the group before receiving permission to post.
- \* This group may not be open to posting.

If you have questions related to this or any other Google Group, visit the Help Center at https://support.google.com/a/ guamlegislature.org/bin/topic.py?topic=25838.

Thanks,

guamlegislature.org admins

## I MINA'TRENTAI KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN 2018 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 555-34 (LS)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Joe S. San Agustin
Thomas C. Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
William M. Castro
James V. Espaldon
Fernando Barcinas Esteves
Régine Biscoe Lee
Tommy Morrison
Louise B. Muña
Telena Cruz Nelson
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong on the Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary of 7 Day Supermarket; and to further expressing a warm and sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to them for contributing to the humanitarian needs of the people of our island and region.

- 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA
- 2 LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong celebrated the
- 4 Grand Opening of 7 Day Supermarket in *Harmon* on March 31, 1988, with fifteen (15)
- 5 employees; and

1 WHEREAS, after operating for five (5) successful years at the Harmon location, 2 the Hongs expanded their business with a second location, the 7 Day Supermarket in Yona, which opened on October 1, 1993, with twelve (12) employees; and 3 4 WHEREAS, presently, the Hongs share their success with their parents, Byung Ok Jun and Ok Soon Jun; their son, Kyomngmo Jessie Ku and daughter-in-law Her Ran 5 6 Ku, and their daughter Boram Ku; and WHEREAS, the 7 Day Supermarkets now have a total of seventy (70) 7 employees, eleven (11) of which employees are gold ring recipients exemplifying their 8 ten (10) years of dedication and service to the business and island community, with two 9 (2) employees being honored with a gold ring this year; and 10 WHEREAS, since 1988, the Hong family, through the 7 Day Supermarkets, has 11 contributed to various governmental and non-governmental organizations; and they 12 continue to provide monetary and in-kind support for many organizations, including: 13 the Yona Mayor's Office; the Barrigada Mayor's Office; Catholic Social Service; the 14 Yona Catholic Church - St. Francis of Assisi; Strike Zone (Little League Baseball); the 15 Guam Police Department; Guam War Survivors; Pinoy Guam Bikers; the Korean War 16 17 Veterans; the Government of Guam - Festival of Pacific Arts Guam/ Veterans Day Ceremony/ Emergency Typhoon Operation/ MagPRO Awards; the Korean Association 18 of Guam; the Korean Golf Association of Guam; the Korean Sports Council of Guam; 19 the Korean Soccer Association of Guam; the Korean Senior Center; Typhoon Disaster 20 Donation Drives; Natural Disaster Relief for families who experienced house fires or 21 typhoon damage; Sanctuary, Incorporated; the University of Guam; the Municipality of 22 Dededo; Notre Dame High School; the John F. Kennedy High School Junior Reserve 23 Officer Training Corps; Southern High School; the Guam Lion's Club; and Soroptimist 24 25 Best for Women; and

1	WHEREAS, the Hong family is to be commended for thirty (30) years of
2	providing the people of Guam and the wider region with contributions and answering
3	the call for humanitarian aid and support to help build a better quality of life for all;
4	now therefore, be it
5	RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
6	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize, commend, and congratulate Mr. and Mrs.
7	Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong on the Thirtieth (30th) Year Anniversary of 7
8	Day Supermarket; and does further express a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si
9	Yu'os Ma'ase' to them for contributing to the humanitarian needs of the people of our
10	island and region; and be it further
11	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
12	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. and Mrs.
13	Oh Sung Hong and Young Sook Hong and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I
14	Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN* ON THE 13<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2018.

THERESE M. TERLAJE
Acting Speaker

RÉGINE BISCOE LEF Legislative Secretary